

September 6, 2017

LendingTree, Inc. to Participate in Goldman Sachs Seventh Annual Financial Technology Conference

CHARLOTTE, N.C., Sept. 6, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- LendingTree, Inc. (NASDAQ: TREE), operator of <u>LendingTree.com</u>, the nation's leading online loan marketplace, today announced that it will participate in the Goldman Sachs Seventh Annual Financial Technology Conference being held on Thursday, September 7, 2017 at the Goldman Sachs Conference Center in New York.



Doug Lebda, LendingTree Founder and CEO, will participate in a fireside chat with James Schneider, Goldman Sachs FinTech and Payments Analyst, at 2:00pm ET, and will participate in one-on-one meetings throughout the course of the day. The presentation will be webcast live and archived at https://cc.talkpoint.com/gold006/090717a as/?entity=4 1FJ0HK6.

J.D. Moriarty, Chief Financial Officer at LendingTree, and Trent Ziegler, Vice President of Investor Relations at LendingTree, will also be participating in one-on-one meetings.

Additionally, the company's latest investor presentation will be available on its investor relations site at <u>investors.lendingtree.com</u>.

About LendingTree, Inc.

LendingTree, Inc. (NASDAQ: TREE) operates the nation's leading online loan marketplace and provides consumers with an array of online tools and information to help them find the best loan for their needs. LendingTree's online marketplace connects consumers with multiple lenders that compete for their business, empowering consumers as they comparison-shop across a full suite of loans and credit-based offerings. Since inception, LendingTree has facilitated more than 65 million loan requests. LendingTree provides consumers with access to lenders offering home loans, home equity loans/lines of credit, personal loans, auto loans, student loans and more.

LendingTree, Inc. is headquartered in Charlotte, NC and maintains operations solely in the United States. For more information, please visit www.lendingtree.com.

MEDIA CONTACT:

Megan Greuling 704-943-8208 Megan.Greuling@LendingTree.com

View original content with multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/lendingtree-inc-to-participate-in-goldman-sachs-seventh-annual-financial-technology-conference-300514789.html

SOURCE LendingTree

News Provided by Acquire Media